ﬁ MSBN Viagem para a Grecia e Turquia m

Com Pastores Saulo e Priscila dos Santos

13 Days
November 3-15, 2023

ltinerary Summary

GREECE SECTOR

Day 1 - Nov. 3, Friday
ATLANTA /ATHENS FLIGHT DEPARTURE

Day 2 - Nov. 4, Saturday

ATHENS ARRIVAL

Private coach transfer to the hotel.
Dinner & Overnight in ATHENS

Day 3 - Nov 5, Sunday

ATHENS /Highlights

The Parthenon/Paul’s Mars Hill/
Acropolis Museum.

Dinner & Overnight in ATHENS

Day 4 - Nov 6, Monday

ATHENS /Highlights

THE MORNING:

National Museum/Hadrians’ Arch/
Royal Palace, City Orientation.

THE AFTERNOON:
Free time at leisure.

Dinner at a local traditional Tavern.
Dinner & Overnight in ATHENS

Day 5 - Nov 7 Tuesday

CORINTH /Highlights

Corinth Canal/Paul’s Corinth/Pheobe
and Paul’s Cenchreae.

Dinner & Overnight in ATHENS

Day 6 - Nov 8, Wednesday
CAPE SOUNION /Highlights

To the southernmost tip of Attica and Tem-

ple

of Poseidon, one of the major monuments

of the Golden Age of Athens.
Return to the city with some free time.
Dinner & Overnight in ATHENS

TURKEY >

BOSPHORUS RIVER'

Inclusive Price from Atlanta $4950
Single Room Supplement $1200

TURKEY SECTOR

Day 7 - Nov 9, Thursday
ATHENS TO CAPPADOCIA
Morning flight via Istanbul to Nevsehir

and private coach transfer to the hotel.
Dinner & Overnightin CAPPADOCIA

Day 8 - Nov 10, Friday

CAPPADOCIA/ Highlights

Zelve Valley/ unique geological formations.
Monk’s Valley / with its famous ‘Fairy
Chimneys’ Kaymakli/the underground city
with cave churches and houses which once
accommodated 6000 people.

Dinner & Overnight in CAPPADOCIA

Day 9 - Nov 11, Saturday
CAPPADOCIA/ Highlights
A free day with an Option to take a hot air balloon

ride over the stunning landscape.
Dinner & Overnight in CAPPADOCIA

Day 10 - Nov 12, Sunday
CAPPADOCIA TO ISTANBUL

Morning flight fro Nevsehir.

Afternoon visit to the Topkapi Palace.
Dinner & Overnight in ISTANBUL

Day 11 - Nov 13, Monday

ISTANBUL /Highlights

Hagia Sophia/ Church, Mosque and Museum.
The Byzantine Underground Cisterns.

The Blue Mosque/The Egyptian Obelisk and
Hippodrome.

Dinner & Overnight in ISTANBUL

Day 12 - Nov 14,, Tuesday

ISTANBUL / Highlights

A morning PRIVATE SAIL on the Bosphorus River.
Afternoon is FREE to visit the Grand Bazaars with

61 covered streets and over 4,000 shops
Dinner & Overnight in ISTANBUL

Day 13 - Nov 15, Wednesday
ISTANBUL/ ATLANTA FLIGHT
Flight departure to the USA.
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